## 08-19-1999

SEAD\18103249.DOC



Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: SEAD218103

101121641

FORM PTO-1594 8.16.

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:  Aqua-Leisure Industries doing business as Skipper's Pride	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: Sea-Lect Industries, Inc.     Address: P.O. Box 479
Marine Products    Individuals	City: _Everett
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No(s).  Additional numbers atta	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No. 945,049  ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1
Ward Brown, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
08/18/1999 NTHOLL 00000302 945049 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.  Ward Brown Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,400	signature Signature Cover sheet, attachments and document: _3_
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U. prepaid addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records  Dated this \( \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \) day of August, 1999	S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully 5, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 1999.

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND CANADIAN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES INC. DOING BUSINESS AS SKIPPER'S PRIDE MARINE PRODUCTS (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used the trademark SKIPPER'S PRIDE and Design which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 945,049 dated October 17, 1972, and adopted and used the trademark SKIPPER'S PRIDE which has been registered in the Canadian Trade Marks Office, Registration No. TMA193,173 dated August 3, 1973; and;

WHEREAS, SEA-LECT INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Washington, having the business address of P.O. Box 479, Everett, Washington 98206, United States of America (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

	Executed at	Avon	(city), /	Nassachuse TTS	(state),
this _	13 <sup>12</sup> day of	JULY		999.	

## ASSIGNOR

AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES INC. DOING BUSINESS AS SKIPPER'S PRIDE MARINE PRODUCTS

Printed Name: Paul A.T. Hoiris
Printed Title: VICE PROSIDENT, Operations

STATE OF Massachusetts )
COUNTY OF Norfock ) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that faul A.T. Hoiris is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and

acknowledged it as the Vice President Ope of Aq	ua-Leisure Industries Inc.
doing business as Skipper's Pride Marine Products to be the free party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	and voluntary act of such
Dated: 13 1999	1
(Seal or stamp)	Javon
Printed Name: 25	VERLY C. BARON
Notary Public in an State of Massac	husells
	Λ
My appointment ex	pires Nov. 16, 2001
****************	********
Executed at Everatt (city). When a	(state),
Executed at $\frac{\text{Everett}}{\text{Usy}}$ (city), $\frac{\text{Weight}}{\text{Meight}}$ this $\frac{21^2}{\text{day}}$ day of $\frac{\text{Usy}}{\text{Usy}}$ , 1999.	
ASSIGNED SEALECT	
SEA-LECT	INDUSTRIES, INC.
	Es 7/1 / / MASE HALT E: Prisident
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF SNEHOMISH )	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>f</u> the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowled instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to ex acknowledged it as the <u>free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and prinstrument.</u>	ged that he/she signed this ecute the instrument and Lect Industries, Inc., to be
Dated: July 21, 1999	0
(Seal or stamp)  CHARLES.  Printed Name: M  Notary Public in an State of Washington My appointment ex	d for the

-2-